Multnomah County
Animal Services

Multnomah County Animal Services
Community Advisory Committee
Meeting Minutes

January 11th, 2021 6:30 pm to 8:00 pm
Virtual Meeting via Google Meet

Attendees: Sally Wright, Dana Brown, Paige Espana, Jonathan Goodwin, Nancy Fedelem,
Christine Getman, Tracy Chin, Wade Sadler, Jessica Roberts, Colleen O’Toole, Susan Getty,
Megan Turvey

Not Present: Nicole Kramer

6:35 pm

6:40 pm

6:45 pm

7:00 pm

7:40 pm

8:00 pm

Welcome and Meeting Begins

Shelter Updates

® Budget season has started

e COVID-19 status has not changed

e Multnomah County Charter Review Committee
o Additional volunteer opportunity.
o Meets every 6 years to study County Charter and make

recommendations

o Applications due March 1st

University of Wisconsin Project Update
e |Intake training occurring this week
o Week of the 18th will be official ‘go-live’
o Next steps will be focused on:
o Refining anxiolytic protocol
o Behavior Pathways
o Adoption Improvements
o Managed Intake

CAC purpose and use discussion
e Ways that CAC can be most beneficial and effective for both members

and MCAS

Volunteer Program Presentation
(Colleen O’Toole presenting)

Meeting Adjourns



